UTa Ao fIeT g

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF ADVANCED COMPUTING

SR e g SR e o A T, W S e HaT 6 FR 7, TeaE U,

. TAeT 5 141, Sider e,
A Scientific Society of the Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, Government of Indfa e,
& 501510, e |
Piot No. 6 & 7, Hardware Park,
Sy No. 1/1, Srisailam Highway,

Ragannaguda post
AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM AGREEMENT Hyderabad-501510, Telangana.

Tel No: 9100034446/ 7.
This Amendment Agreement (“First Amendment”) to the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) dated 17th

February, 2023, is made and executed on |9~ February 2024, between.

Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC), a scientific society under the Ministry of Electronics
and Information Technology, Government of India registered under the Societies Registration Act 1860 and the
Bombay Public Trust Act 1950 having its registered and Head office at Pune University Campus, Pune 411 007, and
having one of its constituent units at Plot No. 6& 7, Hardware Park, Sy No. 1/1, Keshavagiri Post Hyderabad —501510,
Telangana (India) (hereinafter called “RC™ or “C-DAC™) which expression shall wherever the context so submits
mean and include its successors and assignees of the FIRST PART

AND

Karnataka Law Society’s Vishwanathrao Deshpande Institute of Technology, Haliyal, recognized under section
2(f) of UGC Act, 1956 having its registered address at Udyog Vidya Nagar, Dandeli Road Haliyal — 581329,
Karnataka, India hereinafter referred “SPOKE” which expression shall wherever the context so submits mean
and include its successors and assignees of the SECOND PART

For the purposes of this Addendum, RC and SPOKE shall be individually referred to as “Party”
and collectively as “Parties”.

WHEREAS Parties entered into an Amendment Agreement to extend the agreement period, with the following
changes in terms and conditions detailed in the MoU dated 17th February, 2023.

NOW THIS FIRST AMENDMENT STATE AS FOLLOWS:

a. Clause 12 of the MoU will be revised to indicate a mutual extension of the agreement period until
Feb 28, 2025.

b. Revision to Clause 8 of the MoU, Details of Incentives / Financial Assistance to Bridge Course
Participants, incentive can be claimed until March 28, 2024. However, no incentives are permitted for
claiming after this date.

c. The listing price of Bridge Course ‘Pragmatic Approach to Cyber Security’ will be changed from
Rs. 1200 (including GST) to Rs 240 (including GST) w.e.f June 2024

d. Unless modified by any other Amendment or addendum, all other terms and conditions of the original
MoU shall remain as it is till the currency of the Agreement.

® dme (i o) / Bangalore (Knowledge Park! : #91-80-2509°3%00 @ e (vt fad) / lectronics City) : +91-80-2852 3300 © «wf / Chennal : +01-44-2254 2226
o wiwvsr; Kolkata : +01-33-2357 0846 /5080 / 3581 e et (ésfizmr wfem) / Mohall (Industrial Area)) : +91-172-223 7052-55 e wwi / Mumbai : +01-172-223 7052-57 » wean / Patna : +91-612-2218021
o = feweit (iizem uian / New Delhi (Institutional Area) : 91-11-48067602 o = (e 62 $ckzwm viem / Nolda (Sector 62 Institutional Aree): +91-120-3063311-14 . >
© w5t (i o, wen / Pune (Innovation Park, Pashan): +01-020-25503200 e frsimger / Tiruvananthapuram : +91-471-272 3333 / 3458 /2230 o fmaw smiswid e / Silchar (IIPC Building) : +91-03842-242009



U G0 fae g
CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF ADVANCED COMPUTING

THIZ Y 6 39 7, WEEE U,
TEEOT R 11, ST T,
TS TR,

2T 501510, T |

Plot No. 6 & 7, Hardware Park,

Sy No. 111, Srisailam Highway,
Ragannaguda post

Hyderabad-501510, Telangana.
Tel No: 9100034446/ 7.

SRR S T SRt siaTer i ST de, R R
A Scientific Society of the Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, Government of India

1. In General

1.1.  Save for amendments to the Agreement as set out in this Addendum, all other provisions of the
Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect between the parties. If there is any conflict
between the provisions of the Addendum and of the Agreement, then the provisions of this Addendum
shall prevail.

1.2.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement which are not referred to expressly herein shall not be
affected in any way whatsoever and shall therefore remain in full force and effect.

1.3.  This Addendum may be signed on separate counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of
which together shall constitute one and the same instrument and shall not be effective until RC and
SPOKE have each signed at least one counterpart.

1.4.  The Agreement and this Addendum constitutes the sole record of the agreement between the Parties in
relation to the subject- matter. Neither Party shall be bound by any express, tactic or implied term,
representation, warranty , promise nor the like not recorded herein or the Agreement

1.5.  No addition to, variation, novation or agreed cancellation of any provision of the Agreement or this
Addendum shall be binding upon the parties unless reduced to writing and signed by or on behalf of
the parties.

1.6.  Unless modified by this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Service Agreement
shall remain as it is till the currency of the Agreement.

REFERENCE:
1. MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING DATED 17TH FEBRUARY 2023

Parties have signed and delivered this First Amendment on the day, month and year first above mentioned:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by Signed, Sealed and Delivered by
For and on behalf of C-DAC, Hyderabad For and on behalf of SPOKE
Nanié& Il::%gw}géﬁ warh gvadl { l\{ame: Dr. V. A. Kulkarni
De§m&mmmm:¢?m 20.33‘0) Designation: Principal
I Y 6 WE 7 wrRiUR Ui

Plot Iﬂn: € & 7, Hardware Park .
E'_’. -:4[261:5;{: é?:)j??’}? ‘i‘\?i".l"".tt'*v Prir'CIpal
! orfiw e (vl e KLS Vishwanathrao Deshpande
Institute of Technology, Haliyal

)
510

® de (i o) / Bangalore (Knowledge Park) : +91-80-2509 3400 @ sivepe (vl ferdl) Bangalore (Electronics City) : +91-80-2852 3300 ® <wi / Chennai : +01-44-2254 2226
o e/ Kolkata : +01-33-2357 9846 / 5080 / 3581 o wiweht (i wfem / Mohali (Industrial Area)) : +91-172-223 705255 e s / Mumbali : +91-172-223 7052-57  wernt / Patna : +91-612-2219021
o 7§ feweit (fdigzem uiean + New Delhi (Institutional Area) : 91-11-46067692 e wiwwr (dwer 62 ¢=izrmmr ofeen) / Noida (Sector 62 Institutional Area): +91—120-3063311-14_ )
® ot (s e, Ten  Pune (Innovation Park, Pashan). +91-020-25503200 e fsesieger / Tiruvananthapuram : +91-471-272 3333 / 3456 /2230 e feverar (amisnidi fwiwn) / Slichar (IIPC Building) - +91-03842-242009



